To the Hono Please r 402164	and Trademarks: copy thereof.	
Please r 102164525 copy thereof.		
1. Name of Party(les) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:	
Aktieselskabet de Danske Spritfabrikker Langebrogade 4 DK-1016 Copenhagen K DENMARK	Name: <u>De Danske Spritfabrikker A/S</u> Street Address: <u>Langebrogade 4</u> City: <u>DK-1016 Copenhagen K</u> State/Zip Code: <u>DENMARK</u>	
Entity:	Entity:	
Individual(s) Association 6 · 25 · 02	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
XX Corporation-Country <u>Denmark</u>	XX_Corporation-Country Denmark	
Other	Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Citizenship	
yes _XX no	Cluzensnip	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
AssignmentXX_ Change of Other Name	XX yes no	
Security Merger Agreement Effective date of attached document <u>March 1, 2000</u>	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:yes XX no	
PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT A		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? XX yesno		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT B	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joanne Ludovici-Lint	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
FIRM: McDermott, Will at Emery Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City/State/Zip: Washington, D.C. 20005-3096		
	7 The \$ filing fee is enclosed.	
	8. XX Please charge the \$ 365.00 filing fee to Deposit Account No. 500417. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000185 500417 351219	Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 500417.	
FC:481 40.00 CH any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 500417. PC:482 325.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Signature June 25, 2002 Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 1		

WDC99 556889-1.025718.0139

TRADEMARK REEL: 002550 FRAME: 0358 a

Schedule A Change of Name from Aktieselskabet de Danske Spritfabrikker to De Danske Spritfabrikker A/S

Mark	Registration No.
AALBORG.	351,219
AALBORG AKVAVIT.	335,315
CANDYMAN	2,165,890
DANZKA	1,487,040
GAMMEL DANSK	1,407,893
GAMMEL DANSK Bottle Design	1,389,549
GAMMEL DANSK Partial Bottle Design	1,387,720
HEERING	2,048,237
JUBILAEUMS	2,315,447
KIRSBERRY	929,275
KIRSBERRY & Design	941,630
MALTESE CROSS Design	157,846
PETER HEERING	1,007,163
SOLBERRY	950,917

WDC99 556881-1.025718.0139

TRADEMARK REEL: 002550 FRAME: 0359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 25718-310

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

De Danske Spritfabrikker A/S (by change of name from Aktieselskabet de Danske Spritfabrikker)

Registration No.: 351,219

Registered: October 19, 1937

Mark: **AALBORG.**

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS Box Response - NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY, whose postal address is 600 13th Street. N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3096, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice may be served in proceedings affecting the mark.

REVOCATION AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney previously granted in connection with the registration referenced above and hereby appoints MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY, as well as the attorneys listed below who are associated with it as its attorneys, and with the power to appoint associate attorneys, and with full power of revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and in the courts in connection therewith.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002550 FRAME: 0360



Bearing the date of 20th December 1999 the notified amendments relating to the company:

"DANISCO DISTILLERS A/S"

of the municipality of Copenhagen

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 21409677 (former registration number A/S 251.617) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"AKTIESELSKABET DE DANSKE SPRITFABRIKKER"

of the municipality of Copenhagen

And bearing the date of 1st March 2000 the notified amendments relating to the company;

"AKTIESELSKABET DE DANSKE SPRITFABRIKKER"

of the municipality of Copenhagen

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 21409677 (former registration number A/S 251.617) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"DE DANSKE SPRITFABRIKKER A/S"

of the municipality of Copenhagen

KAMPDIANESERDE 1

Copenhagen, 29th August 2001

LENG ASTOCKED

T780 KØBENHAVN V.

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

www.eogs.dk

In its Washington, D.C. office, Raphael V. Lupo, Jack Q. Lever, Jr., Donna M. Tanguay, Kenneth L. Cage, Melise R. Blakeslee, Mark G. Davis, Paul Devinsky, Robert W. Zelnick, Joanne Ludovici-Lint, Lisa A. Dunner and Debra A. Harrison, members of at least the Bar of the District of Columbia, Willem F. Gadiano, a member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia, Richard Y. Kim, a member of the Bar of the State of Maryland, and John J. Dabney, a member of the Bar of the State of New York, of MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY, 600 13th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3096;

In its Chicago, Illinois office, Michelle C. Burke, Margaret M. Duncan, John G. Bisbikis, Rebecca B. Lederhouse, Matthew E. Leno, Joseph H. Paquin, Lee C. Bollinger, James E. Griffith, Keith M. Stolte, Suzanne M. Wallman, Ariana G. Voigt, Patrick D. Richards and Jennifer Mikulina, each of whom is a member of at least the Bar of the State of Illinois, located at 227 West Monroe Street, Suite 440, Chicago, Illinois 60606-5096;

In its Menlo Park, California office, James E. Eakin, a member of the Bar of the State of California, located at 3150 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94304-1212;

In its Los Angeles, California office, Jorge R. Arciniega and Rami S. Yanni, members of the Bar of the State of California, and Gabriella Pulham, a member of the Bar of the State of Arizona, located at 2049 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067-3208;

In its Orange County, California office, Mark J. Itri, a member of the Bar of the State of California, 18191 Von Karmen Avenue, Irvine, California 92612-7108; and

In its Boston, Massachusetts office, Toby H. Kusmer, a member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, located at 28 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109.

- 2 -

Please address all correspondence and telephone inquiries to:

Joanne Ludovici-Lint, Esq. MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 600 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3096 Telephone: (202) 756-8000

600 13th Street, N.W.

WDC99 561001-1.025718.0310

Washington, D.C. 20005-3096 Telephone: (202) 756-8000

RECORDED: 06/25/2002

REGISTRANT'S CHANGE OF NAME

Registrant wishes to advise the Trad	emark Office that the required Change of Name
document was filed with the Assignment Br	anch on June 25, 2002, changing
Registrant's name from Aktieselskabet de Da	anske Spritfabrikker to De Danske Spritfabrikker A/S.
	Respectfully submitted,
	De Danske Spritfabrikker A/S (by change of name from Aktieselskabet de Danske Spritfabrikker)
Date: 9 April , 2002 By: Name Title:	Chairman of the D
Date: 9 April , 2002 By: Nam Title	
Joanne Ludovici-Lint, Esq. MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	

- 3 -